Hydraulic multi-disc clutch
Clockwise or counter-clockwise
YXH-500L-3
3.57  4.07  4.48  4.96
1620
SAE B-B, B, C-C, C
YXH-500-3
2.53  3.04  3.48
970
-
kg
Model
Type
Reduction ratio [Ahead]
Direction of rotation [propeller shaft]
Dry weight
Live PTO
Marine gear specifications / Engine model : 12AYEM-ST C-rating
Model
Number of cylinders
Bore × stroke
Displacement
Rated output
Combustion system
Aspiration
Starting system
Cooling system
Size of flywheel housing and flywheel
Dry mass
Dimensions [ L×W×H ]
12AYEM-ST C-rating
12 V-type
155 × 180
40.76
C : 1030[1400]/1800
Direct injection
Turbocharger + intercooler
Electric starting motor [24V 8.0kW] × 1
Constant high temperature cooling system
SAE #00 and 21 in.
4780 [without marine gear]
2743×1650×1707
Specifications
12AYEM-ST
Continuous-rating 1030kW [1400mhp]
mm
lit.
kW[mhp]/rpm
kg
mm
Performance curves
Dimensions [ mm ]
Engine only / Front view Engine only / Right side view
2743
604.5 (w/o FWC)
1100
748
908
735(with FWC)
580 580
832.2 817.4
1649.6
22
0
37
559
5
11
11
.5
17
06
.5
75
0.
5
• V-type, 12-cylinder, direct injection,
 heat exchanger cooling.
• Turbocharger + intercooler.
• 4-valves per cylinder for higher combustion e¡ciency.
• Available either with marine gear or without marine gear.
• Conform to IMO Tier ll, China2 emissions regulations.
The picture above shows
the 12AY model, which is
di¤erent from the 12AYE.
Engine speed (min-1)
Output
1500
1200
900
600
300
0
1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
kW
Max. output
Propeller power
Engine speed (min-1)
Fuel Consumption
400
300
200
100
0
1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
L/h
Engine speed (min-1)
Torque
9000
7500
6000
4500
3000
1500
0
1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
N·m
Max. output
58P
■ 特機エンジン中小形総合ポケットカタログ［英］＿（H:148×W:200／72P）＿2022
59P